



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.24605 OF 2025

Dilawar Mirza Baig and ors. ..Petitioners

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Siddheshwar S. Thombre, for the Petitioners.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl.G.P. a/w Mr. V. G. Badgujar, AGP, for
the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 24th JULY, 2025

P.C. :

- 1.** Not on board. Taken on board.
- 2.** Mr. Walimbe, learned Additional Government Pleader to take instructions.
- 3.** The Petitioner to inform the Respondents by private notice that the hearing of the matter is preponed and will be listed tomorrow in view of the urgency.
- 4.** List the matter on 25th July 2025.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)