

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 24605 OF 2025

Dilawar Mirza Baig And Anr.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra Through
Its Principal Secretary And Ors.

...Respondents

....

Mr. S. Thombre (through V.C.) a/w Adv. Sakshi Thombre,
Advocate for the Petitioners.

Adv. Nitin Gaware Patil i/by Adv. Jay Salunke, Advocate for the
Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. G. P a/w Mr. V. G. Badgujar, AGP for the
Respondent – State.

....

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**
DATE : 25th JULY, 2025

P.C.:

1. Two weeks time is granted to the respondents to file affidavit-in-reply.
2. List on 6th August 2025.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)