

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 24605 OF 2025

Dilawar Mirza Baig And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Its Principal Secretary And OrsRESPONDENT

Ms. Sakshi Thombre i/b Siddheshwar S. Thombre for Petitioner

(Mentioned) (Fresh Admission)

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. GP a/w V.G. Badgujar, AGP for
Respondent - State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ

DATE : 6th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/08/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)